

## Press release

## Loomis AB's holding of own shares exceeds five percent

As of February 16, 2023, Loomis AB held 3,777,782 own shares, corresponding to 5.02 percent of the votes and capital in the company. The total number of shares in Loomis AB, including the company's own shares, amounts to 75,279,829.

The Board of Directors of Loomis AB resolved, and communicated, on February 1, 2023, to continue to repurchase of own shares during the first quarter 2023 by virtue of the authorization granted by the annual general meeting 2022. The repurchase of shares commenced on February 3, 2023.

For information about transactions in the repurchase program, please see: <a href="https://www.nasdaqomxnordic.com/news/corporate-actions/repurchase-of-own-shares">www.nasdaqomxnordic.com/news/corporate-actions/repurchase-of-own-shares</a>.

This press release is also available on the company's website, www.loomis.com

February 17, 2023

For further information contact:

Jenny Boström Head of Investor Relations

Mobile: +46 79 006 45 92

E-mail: jenny.bostrom@loomis.com

This information is information that Loomis AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above at February 17, 2023 at 10 am CET.

Loomis offers secure and effective comprehensive solutions for managing payments, including the distribution, handling, storage and recycling of cash and other valuables. Loomis' customers are mainly financial institutions and retailers. Loomis operates through an international network of around 400 branches in more than 20 countries. Loomis employs around 25,000 people and had revenue in 2022 of more than SEK 25 billion. Loomis is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm Large-Cap list.